REESE ENGINEERING LTD
41 KELVIN GROVE ROAD - PO BOX 5056
PALMERSTON NORTH, NEW ZEALAND
PHONE: (06) 357 9323
FAX: (06) 354 3155

SEEDMATIC
Air-Pro

ASA-4132

TINE SEED DRILL




Parts List

ITEM | QTY DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1 1 |Hydraulic Motor Mount
Assembly

MLM-G351D Motor

LSZ18P-SU-3C Parallel Adaptor

LSU-3C Bearing Block

B2712 Round Bore Adaptor
Machined

6 1 |CP-RD150-16 Flow Control
7 2 |Hydraulic Motor Mount Buffer
8 4 |M10 x 45 Bolt 8404H
] 4 |10 mm Flat Washer 9042
10 2 |M10x 40 Bolt 8416H
11 2 |M10 Nylock Nut 9142
12 2 |M6 Nylock Nut 9109
13 2 |M6 x 60 Bolt 8202H
14 1 |Hydraulic Hose Kit (Standard)

Not Shown
15 1 |Hydraulic Hose Kit (Qil Cooler)

Not Shown

AITCHISON INDUSTRIES

EXPLODED VIEW DRAWING
PRODUCT: airPro 4132 Hydraulic Drive System

DRAWN BY:  Phil
DATE:  3/08/2007

Parts List
DESCRIPTICN PART NUMBER
Fan Assembly See Airseeder
Parts

2 1 |35mm Delivery Tube Assembly |A3577-01

3 1 |Venturi Assembly A3E77-04

4 1 |Deflector Induction Tube A3E77-08
Assembly

5 1 |Deflector Tube Assembly A3577-12

6 1 |Small Seed Delivery Pipe A3577-15
Assembly

7 1 |35mm Delivery Tube Blank Off |A3577-18
Assembly

8 4 |Screw 10g x Half Inch ZP Pan {8903
Pozi

9 1 |Deflector Tube Mount A3577-21

10 2 |M6 x 55 Bolt 8211H

1" 2 |M6 Nylock Nut 9109

12 3 |6mm Spring Washer 9021

13 3 |M6 x 16 Bolt 8208H

14 1 |Difussor Cover See Airseeder

Parts
15 4 4.8 x 12mm S/S Rivet 9301
16 1 |35mm Seed Dropper Hose p/m [A2384-01
AITCHISON INDUSTRIES

EXPLODED VIEW DRAWING
PRODUCT: Tine AirSeeder: 35mm Air Delivery Systemn|

DRAWN BY:  Phil
DATE: 7/09/2006




Parts List

ITEM| QTY DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1 1 |Difussor Tube Mount Assembly |A3510

2 2 |Difussor Tube Mount Plate A3510-01
3 1 |PVC Elbow Machined A3508-01
4 1 |PVC Reducer Machined A3508-02
5 1 |Tube 830 CHD A3581

6 1 |Difussor Tube Mount Clamp A3510-06

Plate

7 1 |Distributor 32 Aluminium A3525

8 6 |M8 Nylac Nut 9105

9 2 |M10 Nyloc Nut 9142

10 2 |M10 x 25 Bolt 8418H

11 4 |M12 x 100 Bolt 8414H

12 4 |M12 Nylog Nut 9151

13 1 |Hose Suction PVC Tigertail A3585

Barfell 102mm per/m

14 32 |Rubber Reducer A3587

15 32 [32mm Airseeder Hose perrm  |A3584

16 32 |Hose Clamp 33-57mm &/§ A3589

17 2 |Hose Clamp 100-120mm 8/8 A3580

18 2 _|Main Hose Clamp Assembly A3582

19 2 |M8 x 35 Bolt 8310H
20 2 |Main Hose Clamp Plate A3592-01
21 4 |M8 x50 Bolt 8308H
22 4 |M6x20 Bolt 8205H
23 4 |6mm Spring Washer 9021

25 1 |Venturi Assembly A3578
26 1 |Venturi Mount Assembly A3579

AITCHISON INDUSTRIES

EXPLODED VIEW DRAWING
PRODUCT: pjrseeder Distributor Head Mount

DRAWN BY:  Phil
DATE:  7/05/2007 A3593

Parts List
QTY DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 |KeKo Point A2382
1 |Centre Coulter Casting & Pipe |A2380
1 [Centre DBL Coulter & Pipe A23160
1 |Rear Coulter Casting & Pipe A2398
1 |Rear DBL Coulter Casting & AZ23163
Pipe
1 |25mm LH Double Coil Tine A2377-25L
1 |25mm RH Double Coil Tine A2376-25R
1 |3000 Series Tine Clamp A2378
1 |M16 x 130 Bolt 8613H
1 |[M16 Nut 9161
1 |16mm Spring Washer 9061
1 |Coulter Clamp Casting 25mm__ |A2378U
1 |KoKo Point Holder A2381
1 |8 x 20 Roll Pin 9265
4 |M10 x 35 Bolt 8402H
4 |10mm Spring Washer 9041
4 |M10 Nut 9141
1 |Adjustable Middle Seed Tube  [A23160-02
1 |M8 x 35 Bolt 8310H
1 |8mm Spring Washer 8030
1 |M8 Nut 9106
1 |Rear Adjustable Seed Tube A23163-01
AITCHISON INDUSTRIES

EXPLODED VIEW DRAWING
PRODUCT: 3000 series 25mm Tine & Parts

@ @ @ DRAWNBY: Philw

DATE: 17/03/2008




20/04/2006

AITCHISON INDUSTRIES
EXPLODED VIEW DRAWING
PRODUCT: 4.8m Airseeder Drawbar Parts

DRAWN BY: Phil
DATE:

(X

@@@@@@@@é@é@@

(52) ()

= ) ©
S
BEREEH®EOEEEEEEEEHEEEEE(RE@)




0£06 Jaysepp Bundg wwg| ¢ | /£
SHEd ledmel lopsasily ey ° i Cen v D L2
Hed lequelq Jspsesiy We'y -1 DNAOAd HS0ES yog Gz XeW| ¥ | st
£2€6 WBens sddiy aseain 9| § | ¥E
Z/IWHOZ| wWwosze® Jz/L L weypanua| | | w2 2616 NN YOOIAN PZN| ¥ | €€
Hezss nog oexzLN] 2 [ LiL LGZ8 mdlodorxsl L | €2 1806 JBYSEA 1B YOI WipZ| Z | ZE
HZzvs nog 09 x oLIN| Z [ oLl Z9Z8 udlodosxs| z | zZ ajedwo)
HSLY8 og 0c X OLIW] ¥L | 801 ¥0-0EGEY yeysheq| | | 1z 90-0£5EY Old (rao)2Buis 9o 02| L | LE
1506 sysepmiel4 wwzy| z | 80l Zr08 JaysepriedwuwiQL| 9 | o/ 2je|dwon
g016 NN HOAN SN| 1 | 201 geEcTY Buuds lomBy p2ag| | | 69 G0-0E5EY Oldlseues0,.900Z |+ | 0f
39016 NN (PR ssauEels gl v | 901 Z0-0ESEY ssog aoouds 2P| L | 89 GZ-0ETY alpueH uogeIqED PRAS| | | 6T
1aysep 6L26 Buueag syz 00z9| z | 49 8EGEY AssyuaropainQ| | | 8¢
g0e0s|  Buudg jss)g ssajuielg wwg| v | S0L 0GeZy| 1suoisua] Jewooudg aleld 1/L) ¢ | 99 JEGEY Kssy lanop snugpuu)| | | /2
SLLES woassozxsw| v | ol GlL-0.22Y leagy Buisiorsy| | | g 9ESEY Alquisssy Jancp uiep| L | 92
z516 nNZLN| €L | 0L 0L08zv| uond youl JeH 1ewsouds 161 L | +9 GESEY wy Jsuoisus] Buneold| | | &2
2506 Jeysepy Bunds wwizL| €1 | zot 10-Zzegy| YoNd WUl leHeeauds 1/2) 1 | €9 ogeey Puieold z/| leuoisuel| | | ¥e
H¥ZSs nogosxziin) ¢ | 1ol 0100} yeys syeipeuldu)| | | z9 9zc6/lgz6| Buishoy g Buueed v0zdon| ¢ | €T
LpZ6 oD [ewsau wwigg| z | 001 90-00SEY Jauayls pieodpeall| | | L9 LLZ2Y Alquiessy Jeao Buisienay| | | zz
€026 Buueag gozo| z | 66 G0-BYZZY pieog peal] wgoxwgzl L | 09 vZZ0l Prop| L | Lg
HELY8 nog oz X oL Z | @6 uoisuayxg JaddoH £22Z01 peayaruq aeIpausl| L | 02
1906 Jaysepy Buuds wwgl| ¢ | 28 ZrSEVY 12pasg Iy Ha4 § peeg| | | 69 Algwessy
HED93 Nog S X oLIN] € | 96 L pGEY|1addoH Jepasg Iy Had g peag| | | 8¢ 60SEY yooq daig pieogpeall| | | 61
08z6 wwediod| 1 | g6 H60.8 yod 00k X 0ZW| | | 1S poScy|  Algwessy deig piecgpeall| | | g1
10-095EY uigyeoiaod| L | ¥6 LL-DELGY wey yanD uaglened| L | 9s Alqwiessy
6826 dipgwuws| | | €8 LoLE NN OLN| ¥ | &G L0GEY 1ausyyg Juold pieogpeall| L | /1L
SZE0B 1aysep) 1opuad SSwwg| g | zs LO-0ESEY Buudg wry aaua| L | g 1905V Aiquassy ey fioles 1| L | ol
Hs0zZ8 nog ozxan| 2 | 16 LGL6 NNOAN ZLN| 9 | €5 H90SEY Alquiessy jley Alsies HY| L | S
HLLES Iogozxgl| 8 | 06 HE0gg Nog oYX ZIW| 9 | 26 GOSEY| Alguwisssy JUnop piesapeall| Z | ¥l
HB0£3 iegosxgi| z | 68 £506 Joysepnield QH WWZL| S | 1S pESeY|  Assy siag|D wey uuyaauadl | | €1
0r06 Jaysepnield QHwwoL| € | 88 S0-00SEY Jadenng pnp eayp widea) z | 0s LEGEY Algwassy sued wiyaaug| L | 21
HeLPs nogczxoLin| € | /8 ZL-6vz2y| usngpauspieH L LX.L| 2 | 6F 01-00SEY ‘puelg ageysnipy Bxopos| L | L1
HEOYS Nog oS X oLIN) L | 98 POLEZY Buudg xoquess| | | ap 9LGEY flquassy akamol| L | o1
H.zZv8 nog S xoLiN) 1L | S8 Heozs nog skxol| L | /¥ YELEDY Alquiassy [9aUp bl ¥ | 6
HLLPS Nog G2 X0l | | ¥8 HELZs yog sz xol| I | of 6LSEY| Asswuld Bayuideguequelg) z | g
P16 NNoLA| b | €8 1216 NS Z | SF L7OTVYIoreTY sdiiD g uid Yurmieyaey| v | 2
HIL¥8 nogorxoLln| ¥ | 28 ZLL6 NNROAN 0ZN| T | Pr LZIETY suid moyumieyaey| z | 9
LP06 saysepp Bunds wwgL| 2z | 18 v.08 Jaysep jeId wwoz| z | €v 81GeY| Assyuidiond ueplegmelq) z | G
9016 InNgn| 9 | o8 ¥0-00SEY sje|d sooqJeqmeld| L | z¥ 0£0Z80ML| AssyuyanHpmiggueloul| v | ¢
HOLES Hogsexg| z | 62 H.0./8 Nog g9 X ozZW| 2 | I¥ Alquiassy sxy
L0-ZPIETY wwg| Jeoedg| Z | 82 £616 N FSA| L | oF HlLSEY [Paym wdag teqmelg HY| L | €
2926 uidliod oz x9| | | L2 £0-005£VY yog afAg moL Jegmela| z | 6¢ Algwiessy
£0-0€5EY weysanug| | | 92 wwoz|L 1LLGEY| 21Xy [2ayp Wdag Jeqmeig Hl| L | 2
Z/LHOZ| wwpozl®@ .2/l zureyD aAuad| | | G2 Z0-005eY L2ie] umop-ploH Jaqany| Z | 8€ GLGEY Algwassy Jeqmela| | L
HIGNNN 1Hvd NOILd1¥2s3d ALD| WAL ¥3gWNN 1dvd NOILdI¥0S3d ALD[INTLI] ¥3FNNN Levd NOILdINDS3a ALD| WAL
1S sLed 1517 sued 1S sled




900¢/¥0/Le :31va
Iyd  -A8 NMVYHEQA

sped Alquisssy wiy aaug sepsasiy [ | HNAOMd
ONIMVYEA MIIN d3dO0TdXT

SIIFLSNANI NOSIHOLIV

wwiool L
Zil HOZ @ .zl ueyy wiy asud| || De fg) dijpug reusepag wwsg| | | vl

£O0-CIGEY weys uny aaual | | B2 Z9Z6 udnoyosxgl z | gl G0L6 INNoolAN wwg] L [6E
0L08Z%| u9lid you| JleH 1xoouds 15L| | | 82 /06 Jeysepy B4 wwgz| € |zl F ) Jayseppield wwoL| L | g€
7506 1aysepy Bunds wwizL| z | 22 HeLvs nog Sz xoLW| L | LL HSL¥8 ogoexolW| L | 2€
¥506 layseppleld wwzl| ¥ | 92 L06 Jaysep Bundg wwgL| |+ | oL 90-91£2v| PueH by Buudg jeuoisusl| | [ g€
7516 mnNZIW| ¥ | 52 £0-Z9GEY Bysepyapay elod| L | 6 8016 InNew| L | gE
0£06 laysepn Bunds wwg| z | vz Z0-LEGEY Aoyt lsaupanual L | 8 6LZ6 Buueag Jauoisual1poze| L | ve
o016 InNgBn| 2 | ez [EEDI L0-0SETY| Jeuoisua) iooids g4 1/L| L | €€
HL0E8 ogoe x| z | 22 L0-LEGEY pIOS pafay F X OSE X OLY| L | 2 LO-9LETY wiy Bunudg Jsuoisual| L | ze
LEQG Joyseppieldwwg| v | LE LO-LESEY Xy 2aymaaug| L | 9 £0-91£2v| @eld unop Burudg seuoisual| | [ LE

LO-BYETY wwg Jacedg| z | oz 7126 Buueagoozo| z | © 0SETY zueypieuoisual| | | ¢
LGZ6 udllod orx9| z | 61 £EGEY fquaessy Janogwiy anua| | | ¥ £0-PLEZY ysng .eReO® NA 0£0Z 8N| 2 |£Z
£906 Jaysepy dz wwigL| L | g1 0£06 saysepy Buuds wwig] | [€1e FO-PLETY uidond Baqenug| |+ [zz
L0-22eTy|  uold YoulyeH w@exwaouds L/g| 2 | 21 L¥ 16 nN oL L [are 62eh [eesuidiond| z [ Lz

£ZE6 whrehs siddiy eseaisow| 1 | 91 H1L0E8 yogocxan| L [LLE rLETY sppnuy Bepyidegenual | | 2

6926 udllod ogx9| | | 51 €06 Jaysepn el wwig| | [0LE ZEGEY Flgwessy way aaug| | | |
H3aNNN 19vd NOILdI40S3a ALD[ 311 | ¥3aWNN LYvd NOILJdIMOS3a 310 | ¥2anNN 1LHvd NOILdI40S3a NS EN

1817 sled 1817 shed 18 sied




9002/20/82

Ilud

-31vd
-A8 NMYHA

Ajquisssy anueg sepsss iy 1 | HNAOMd
ONIMYEA MIIN d30O0TdX3

SIIYELSNANI NOSIHOLIV

umoysjou (Jegmeiq)

10-0066Y| wey 0047 3vs FZ XS LX.OE| T 0Z
umoys jou  (Buipp)
80-005€Y| Wey 0947 3vS .81 X&' L X.0E| T 6l
Wpe |
Z0-00SEY Yol Umop-ploH 1aqqny L 21
Zl-Brecy ysng pauspey | ¥ Ll
HOLZ8 g o6 X0ZN| <€ 91
LGLE NN Yoo ANZLIN| 8 Gl
HEDSE g or X ZLIN| B8 rl
[0)2rds) wwediod| 2 el
LO-095EY Ulid ¥20749|10d| ¢ cl
rLi06 Jousepf je|4 Wwog| v L
cLlB INN HO0lAN 0ZIN| ¥ ol
o8 Hogosk xog| ¢ <]
LP9CY | 9F9CTY di|D pue uid Ui ieyded| v g
zZ9cey| Alquisssy 19||oy ssaid snuad| | /
AlgLwassy
L9SEY JNOW 19|10y ssald 2ju]| | 9
IZIETY suid mosuleydes| z S
Alquiassy
L Z5EY I Jeynog osig anusd| | t
BYSEY As|quiessy aul| pueH ya| z £
BFSEY Aa|guiassy aull pueH ubiy| g 4
LOSEY Klquassy sweiq anguag| | L
HIFINNN LYvd NQOILd1¥253a ALD [INALI

1517 sued




Parts List

QTyY DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 |Centre Disc Coulter Bar A3522
6 |Disc Coulter Pod 14inch Discs  [A3124
2 |6205 Bearing 9212
1 |SM 14" Disc Coulter Pod A3124-01
150mm
1 |Threaded Rod A23120
2 |52x25x8 Seal 9234
1 |Disc Coulter Axle A23124
2 |Disc Clamp Casting A23125
1 |Disc Coulter Hardened Bush A23128
2 |25mm CirClip 9244
1 |Disc Coulter Spring A23122
1 |Spring Retainer Washer A23123
1 |M186 Nyloc Nut 16A
2 |14" Plain Disc A3022-04
2 |8x45 Roll Pin 9266
10 | M6 Nylock Nut 9108
10 |MEx20 Bolt 8205H
1 |M6 Grease Nipple Straight 9323
6 |Disc Coulter Kit - Bolt A23118
6 |M20 Nylock Nut 9172
AITCHISON INDUSTRIES

EXPLODED VIEW DRAWING
PRODUCT: air Seeder- Centre Disc Coulter Assembly|

DRAWN BY: Phil
DATE: 1/03/2008

Parts List

ITEM | QTY DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1 1 _|Centre Press Roller Assembly |A3563

2 40 |Press Leaf A3562-01

3 2 |UCF 206 Bearing A3562-02

4 2 |Roller Axle Washer A3562-03

5 82 [M10 x 25 Bolt 8418H

6 2 [10mm Spring Washer 9041

7 80 [M10 Nylock Nut 9141
AITCHISON INDUSTRIES

EXPLODED VIEW DRAWING
PRODUCT: centre Press Rolfer Parts

DRAWN BY: Phil
DATE:  2/03/2006




90020

ud  -A" NMYHa

:31vda

sued A|lquessy Buig H7 4opeas Jiy 1oNaoyd

ONIMVEAT MIIN 300 TdXT e ° 9
SIIHLSNANI NOSIHOLIV

wupz |
Z0-005EY 41T umop-ploH feqqny| | S¢
ZL-6¥eeY ysng pusplied w1 | XL L e
1806 1aysepq Je|d oIy L wwgzg| 2 €€
FLGEY ale|d Jeold Buips| | ZE
H/088 Hog OLL X ¥ZIN| L LE
8616 INN HOOIAN #ZIN| L 0f
L/LB NN OZIN| L 6T
HLL28 Hog Qs X 0zwW| | 8c
9016 NN G| 2 12
0£086 Jsysepn Bunds wwg| 2 9z
HOLES Hogsexgin| 2 [*F4
£2E6 Wybieng aiddiN asea19 giN| £ ¥z
LEDB Jaysepmje|d wwg| € €T
HS0ES Hog sz xsiN| L zT
HOlLZ.8 Hogos X 0ZW| ¢ g
08Z6 dZzwwedioyl 2 0c
L0-095EY uig ¥Ro.9)0d| ¢ 6l
7206 Ja4sep iB|J WWQZ| § 8l
Z0.8 Hog oGl x 02| 2 Ll
FAAL:) INN Y20AN 0ZIN| ¥ 9l
6516 INNHOIAN ZLIN| 8 Sl
HEDSS Hog OF X ZLWN| 8§ ¥l
gglLeev uid JoAld Banodsuel) | z gl
g16ey| Alqwessy ud Baq yideq Buipa| | zl
LYPOCY | 9P9CY di 2 uid jueyaey| g Ll
FOSEY iajjoy ssa1d Buipa| L al

Aquuassy
TLOSEY JuUnoly J2)10Y ssaid H1Buipy| L 6
£ZSEVY Wy Jayno asig Buipn| | g
lZLETY suid mpo U eyley| ¢ 3
YeLESY Alquassy Paup . vl| | 9
0£0Z804 L W anH pris g uelail| 1 g

Ajquuassy
T2LGEY|  wunop [Paysa yidag Buipa H1| L ¥
BPSEY Aajqwassy aul] pueH ybry| ol €
BPSEY As|quuiessy aull pueH ya| L z
J206EY Alquiassy aweld Buip HI| | L

39NN L9vd NOILdIY353d ALD | WTLI

1817 sued




900c/e0is :31va
ud A" NMYvda

sued Ajquassy Buim Hy 19pass diy Aonaoxd
ONIMY YA MIIN d3FA0TdXT

SIIHLSNANI NOSIHOLIV

wupz |
£0-005EY Yaleq umop-ploH Jaqqny| £ 5S¢
£ZE6 bieng siddiy aseais on| | ¥E
HS0ES Hog SZX8IN| L £E
ZL-6¥eZY ysng puspieH il L XL L ZE
HOL./8 yog 05 X 0ZW| Z LE
8616 INN HOOIAN #ZIN| L 0f
H/088 Hog okl X PZN| L 62
1 808 JByseM 1B ¥ L WuyZ| £ g8c
pLGEY 8ield 1eo|d Buipa| | J4
LiLB NN oz L 9z
HLL.8 Jog 05 x 0ZW| L 574
0826 dzwwedinoy| z ¥z
LO-09GEY uid ¥ooe)loy| Z £T
0£06 Jaysep Buuds wwg| Z Z
0Lé NN BN € 1Z
LE06 BUSeM Jel4 wwg| € 0c
HOLES Hogse X gl ¢ 6l
6516 INNROAN ZLIN| 8 gl
HEDSS yog Or X ZLW| 8 2l
206 laysep jB|J wwpz| § gl
/L6 INN H20lAN 0ZIN| ¥ Sl
208 Hog oGl X 0ZW| 2 ¥l
gLsey| Aldwessy uid Ba uideg Buipn| | €l
SBLEZY uid 10AId Bequodsuell| z !
LY9TV | 9reTv diud g ud qu eyaey| g Ll
FaSEY J9|j0Y ssaid buip| L al

Alguiassy
HL95EV nojy J9jjoy ssald Buip| L 6
£ZSEVY ¥y Jaynos asig Buipn| | g
1zZLezv suld Mo U leydey| ¢ z
¥8LETY Alquiessy PaUM LFL] L 9
0£02804L W anH pris g ueladl| o g

Alquiassy
dZLSEY|  wnopw 12ayp daa Buip HY| L ¥
BPSEY Ag|quiessy aul] pueH Ja| ¢ €
HZ0SEV Alqwassy aweld buipg HY| L z
BFSEV Aolquiassy aul pued ubly| 2 L

d39NNN Ldvd NOILdIY2S3d ALD | WL

1517 SHed




Parts List

ITEM | QTY DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1 1 |Wing Disc Coulter Bar A3524

2 S |Disc Coulter Pod 14inch Discs  |A3124
21 2 |6205 Bearing 9212

2.2 1 |SM 14" Disc Coulter Pod A3124-01

150mm

2.3 1 |Threaded Rod A23120
24 2 |52x25x8 Seal 9234

25 1 |Disc Coulter Axle A23124
2.6 2 |Disc Clamp Casting A23125
2.7 1 |Disc Coulter Hardened Bush A23128
2.8 2 |25mm CirClip 9244

29 1 |Disc Coulter Spring A23122
2.10 1 |Spring Retainer Washer A23123
2.1 1 |M18 Nyloc Nut 16A

2.12 2 |14" Plain Disc A3022-04
2.13| 2 |8x45Roll Pin 9266
2.14 [ 10 |M6 Nylock Nut 9109
2.15 | 10 |M6Ex20 Bolt 8205H
2.16 1 |M6 Grease Nipple Straight 9323

3 5 |Disc Coulter Kit - Bolt A23119

4 5 |M20 Nylock Nut 9172
AITCHISON INDUSTRIES

EXPLODED VIEW DRAWING
PRODUCT: air Seeder- Wing Disc Coulter Assembly

DRAWN BY:  Phil
DATE: 6/03/2006

Parts List

ITEM| QTY DESCRIPTICON PART NUMBER

1 1 |Wing Press Roller Assembly A3565

2 44 |Press Leaf A3562-01

3 2 |UCF 206 Bearing A3562-02

4 88 |M10 Nylock Nut 9141

5 90 |M10 x 25 Bolt 8418H

5] 2 |Roller Axle Washer A3564-01

7 2 |10mm Spring Washer 9041
AITCHISON INDUSTRIES

EXPLODED VIEW DRAWING
PRODUCT: Wing Press Roller Parts

DRAWN BY:  Phil
DATE: 7/03/2006




9002/60/5 ‘31va
ud _ -AE NMWYNQA

xog spaag [fews ey 0idiy 1 1 HNJONS
ONIMYHA MIIN d3A0TdXT

SIIHLSNANI NOSIHOLIY

1] ¢
|
It
H

@f

@

L2056 laysepn Buuds wwg| ¢ l€
Z0-0/SEVY ianoD pug xog paag |[Bwg| | ag
HE L8 yog GZ X OLIA| L €
ZE06 Jaysep) Japuaq wwg| Z £€
€208 1BYsep B4 WWY| zc
Hg0Zs od gL X 9N| # (]
26¢6 §s9ov /s wwe dio o) ¢ GE
0.£2vw wwee din faud| ¢ Iz
L0-pRECY| wid esoH Jeddoig peag wwsge| 2 9z
ZL-Z6Z2Y yun us4onse|d - slelddna| gz 5Z
£1-062ZV pajbuy dnoua4| Z ¥z
LL-2622V 3y Ja|joY 2Pl |IBWS| T £z
90-262ZY ysng yeys uun ved| # z
¥0-262TY SpIM WWgL Wwed| ¢z ¥4
£0-0/5EY HEYS 8AuQ xog peas |Bws| | 0z
ZGECy| wwgl oyumoqingysng gL gl L 8l
Z926 ud oy osx9| | L
2109 you|
0ELEZY| .82 uoNd .Z/L1voouds 17z L aL
L0-0/SEV 2|y aAlQ Xog pasg lBwS| | 5l
HiLE8 Hog oz x| 9 i
9016 INNSW| ¥ £l
0£08 Jsysepn Buuds wwg| 9 Zl
LEDB 1sysepp je|J wwg| g Ll
Zr06 laysepple|Jww QL Z oL
LF06 Jaysepp bundg wwpl| z 6
HZZ 8 Nog 09 X OLN| 2 g
GGETY ysng ooz s| ¢ Jl
G/ETV pedJsyng| | 9
G0-262TY 43|10y 2P| leWS| ¢ g
60-262CY 9|0y aaug sbue| g ¥
Aquuassy
PLGEY JlBld aAu(Q xog pa=g |[rWg| | €
£/5EY| Alquaessy pr xog paag |Bwg| | i
Z/GEV Alqwassy xog paes |Bwg| | 1
HIGWNN Ldvd NOILdI¥os3a ALD (WA

157 SHEd




900c/B0/L ‘31va
ud  -A" NMVYNEAa

[/quiassy aALI] ¢ XOQJBa5) (ISpassiy sulf 12Na0dd
ONIMY YA MIIN d3A0TdXT

SIIHLSNANI NOSIHOLIV

@@@@@&k@w@@@ Q00

©

wws/gL®
WSZHIHOZ WZfL WeyD inding xoqieany| | g
CEDB J9USEM lopuad Wwwg| 9 £€e
HLLES Hog Og X gN| & g
H¥LE8 yog gGxgnl| ¢ (5
9016 NN gl 9 0g
0£06 Jaysepy Buudg wwg| ol 62
LE0B Jaysepp jej4 wwg| g 8z
BFETY wwgl seoedg| ¢ LZ
£1-0/8EV wnoly Jauojsua] xogieasy| | 9z
FO-0E5EVY uyeysfeq| | G7
0422d |eJag uoljeiqle) xoqies| | ¥e
WWDFa®
WV HOZ WL Uy indu| xogqiean| | €2
Z2ocs uid o4 0§ X8| € ZZ
LO-2ZETY youd zjl =Mooldg 1/Z| € I
HEL¥8 Hog az x oLN| ¥ 0z
L+06 Jaysepn Buuds wwol| Gl
HS L ¥8 Wogd Qe X OLWN| € gl
ZEETY Buoq qouy onseld| 1 Ll
L¥L6 INNOLN| € gl
L506 Jaysepple|4 Wwgl| | Gl
Zro6 Jaysepp el JwwiQlL| g ¥l
2828 dip ywwgzg| | €l
€06 Jaysepg Jepusd OLIN| 2 Zl
Hi0E8 Hog QoL X sN| ¥ L
0526 uid Ied 0E % 9| | al
reeey g0 jaamg | | 6
Aquiassy
60-0.5EY 2leld 2084 J9A0D X0QJEID)| | 2
Algwassy
0L-0/GEY aB|d Jauu| LM}OU K_On_mmo | ya
nseey| .2/L Jsucisua) ueys Buneoj4| | 9
90-045EV Algwessy Junow xoquess| | g
geegy| Alquessy sena.csnlpy peeg| | ¥
Ajquuassy
FO-0LSEY lajilod uofeiqije] xoq.eany| | €
Algwassy
9/GEY Wnojy uonelqie) xodeasny| | z
ZreEev Alowessy xoqiesg) Js|loy| | L
39NN L9vd NOILdIY353d ALD | WTLI

1517 Sued




19GEY 6002/€0/s  3lvd
MiUd A" NMYHd

Sued '3 43/10Y PIOS 24UBD oidilY ZELr [ [ DNAOM
ONIMYEA MIIA d3AOTdXT

SIIHLSNANI NOSIHOLIV

716 INNOLIN| 8 £l

HBEZ#8 o9 0LL XOLIN| 8 zl

£-20-995EY Wno Juol4 Jadelag J9joy pIos| ¢ L

Z516 IMNZIN| ¥ 0l

7606 Jaysepp Bunds wwz| ¢ 6

#S06 JBysepy el QH WWZL| ¥ ]

P06 Jaysepn Buuds wwigl| ol l

HBL¥8 Hog Gz X OLN| 2 9

£0-Z9GEY layseps apay Jalod| 2 [

Z0-Z9GEY Buueag g0z 40N| T v

Z0-99GEY Alqwassy Junopy Jadeiog 190y plog| g £

c0-29GEY .m_nc.._wwmd. leg hwn_m._ow 24U27) l Z

L0-L9EEY 19||0y ssald pIIog ayua| | L
d39NNN LYvd NOILdINOS3Ad ALD [ WALl

1817 sued

Ol0CI00I




600¢/E0/S 41va
MIUd  -A9 NMYHQA

sued 9 48j10y piios Buim osduy zery 11 DNGON

ONIMVET MIIN d3001dXT

SIIHLSNANI NOSIHOLIV

IvL6 MNOLN| 8 £l
HBZP8 Hoeg OLL X QL] 8 4
£-02-995¢Y wnop uol4 adeiag )0y plies| ¢ Ll
<516 INNZLN| ¥ 0l
<506 Jaysepn Bunds wwzgL| ¢ 5
506 Jaysep 1e|4 OH WWZL| ¥ 8
£0-Z9GEY JaUsepn 31Xy J3I0oY| 7 /
L #06 Jaysepn Bunds wwgl| ol g
H8l¥3 yog Se X0l ¢ g
C0-295EY Buleag ooz 40n| ¢ ¥
£0-995EY Alquessy leg Jadelag Buipn| | T
£0-995EY Alquiessy junopy Jedeidg Ja|joy PIOS| ¢ %
L0-995EY 3|0y ssaid pllog buip| | F
HIFIWNN 1dvd NOILdI-d3830 ALD |INTLI
1517 syed




e

]

HOPPER

N7 M BB
v A

/

D030

1 Hopper A3598-01 21 Bushing PG-13.5 A3575-27
2 Arc 300 A3575-01 22 | Cover Silver A3575-12
3 Arm RH Rear A3575-02 23 | M12x 95 Bolt 8531H

4 Rod A3575-03 24 | M12 Nut 9145

5 Screen A3575-04 25 | M12 Washer 9051

6 Arm LH Rear A3575-05 29 | M6 x 16 Bolt 8208H

7 Bush A3575-25 30 |Thread 4 x 16 A3575-50
8 Sedling A3575-06 31 | Reflector A3575-13
9 Flange A3575-07 40 | Screen A3575-14
11 Spacer A3575-26 41 |Hose 16 A3575-30
12 Holder of Cover A3575-08 42 | M6 Washer 9022

13 Cover Yelow A3575-09 43 | M6 Nut 9121

14 Rubber Tensioner A3575-10 44 | M6 Washer 9022

15 Cover of Doser A3575-11 45 | Arc 140 A3575-15
16 M6 x 25 Bolt 8213H 46 | Washer 9022

17 M6 x 40 Bolt 8222H 47 | Screen FDS A3575-16
18 M6 Nut 9121 48 | Hose Guide A3575-17
19 M6 Washer 9021 49 | M8 x 20 Bolt 8311H

20 M6 x 25 Bolt 8213H 50 | M8 Nut 9106




HOPPER EXTENSION

1 | Extension FDS 4000 A3598-01
2 | M6x 16 Bolt 8208H
3 | M6 Nut 9121
4 | M6 Washer 9022
= <~
o / /¢ ) Juums
el /[ \ &/
w
30 r
ome-. 1 | g
\
. 3! 36 3’7
METERING UNIT DRIVE SHAFT
30 | Linkage Rod CHD A3577-80
31 |Rod1 A3577-81
32 |Rod?2 A3577-82
33 | Spring of Drive Rod A3577-83
34 | Whed’sHub A3577-84
35 | M6 x 20 Bolt 8205H
36 | M6 Washer 9022
37 | M6 Nut 9121
38 | Coupling A2577-85
39 [Joint TONA A3577-86
40 | Flexible Pin6x 25 A3577-87




AIR SYSTEM PARTS




ITEM

AIR SYSTEM PART NUMBERS

DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
1 Distributor 32 Alloy A3525
2 Cover 32 Alloy A3577-23
3 Tube 830 CHD A3591
4 Holder of Tube A3577-25
5 Sleeve Sheet A3577-26
6 Holder of Diffuser Long A3577-27
7 M6 x 50 Bolt 8210H
8 M6 Fender Washer 9022
9 M6 Nut 9121
10 Sleeve Plastic A3577-28
11 M8 x 60 Bolt 8312H
12 M8 Fender Washer 9032
13 M8 Nut 9106
14 Sedling Plastic A3577-29
15 Elbow Plastic A3577-30
16 Detent Nut A3577-77
17 M6 x 20 Bolt 8205H
18 M6 Nut 9121
19 M8 x 35 Bolt 8310H
20 Diffuser A3577-31
21 Injector A3577-32
22 Cover 32/16 Alloy A3577-33
23 Seed Hose 32mm /m A3584
24 M8 x 25 Bolt 8305H
25 M5 x 25 Bolt 8201H
26 SK Band A3577-35
27 Holder of Sensor A3577-35
28 M8 x 30 Bolt 8301H
29 Cover of Diffuser A3577-37
30 M5 Nut 9102
31 Hose diam: 100mm A3577-38
32 Reduction of Hose 100 A3577-39
33 8mm HD Washer 9033
34 Plug of Distributor A3577-40
35 Clip 36 A3577-78
36 Rubber Reduction A3577-41
37 Clip 42 A3577-78
38 M8 x 50 Bolt 8308H
39 M8 x 20 Bolt 8311H
41 Holder of Tube A3577-42




O
+ |+ 1)

e
KON

VENTILATOR FAN

NOS0

1 |Bodyl A3577-58

2 |Body?2 A3577-59

3 | Runner of Ventilator A3577-60

4 Screen A3577-61

5 | Flap of Ventilator A3577-62

6 | Spring A3577-63

7 | Shaft A3577-64

8 | Weldment of Ventilator A3577-65

9 | Safety Ring 25 A3577-73

10 | M8 x 25 Bolt 8305H

11 | M8 Washer 9032

12 | M6 x 30 Bolt 8212H

13 | M6 x 25 Bolt 8213H

14 | Screw 3.5x 16 A3580-05

15 | M10x 50 Bolt 8403H

16 | M6 Nut 9121

17 | M10 Nut 9141

18 | M6 Washer 9022

19 | Safety Ring 62 A3580-04

20 | Key 6x6x50 A3580-01

21 | Key6x6x22 A3580-02

22 | Bearing 6305 2RS 9211

23 | Key 6x 6x 36 A3580-03

24 | Washer 4.3 A3580-06

25 | M10 Washer 9037

26 | Ventilator (for fixed pulley) A3577-66

27 | Ventilator (for centrifugal hub) | A3577-66-1

28 | Ventilator (for oneway A3577-66-2
bearing)

29 | Weldment for Centrifugal Hub | A3577-67

30 | Shaft A3577-64-1

31 | Shaft A3577-64-2

32 | Lodge for centrifugal Hub A3577-68

33 | Lodgefor Rigid Pulley A3577-68-1

34 | Ring A3577-74




g

FAN DRIVE

\
- \ \\k | Ny -_‘\1
e |
\\ .
28
\37
D050
1 |PulleyECK1 |A3577-43 |21 | Washer 28 A3580-08
2 |PulleyECK 2 |A3577-44 | 22 | Ventilator A3577-66
3 | Shaft A3577-45 | 23 | M6 Grease A3577-55
Nipple
4 | Flange A3577-46 | 24 | Bush A28/40- | A3577-56
30
5 | Bearing6207 | A3577-47 |25 | M8 Washer 9032
2RS
6 | Ring72 A3577-75 | 26 | Safety Betab5 | A3577-57
7 | Ring35 A3577-76 | 27 | M8 x 25 Bolt | 8305H
8 | M10 Washer 9037 28 | Washer 9 9032
9 | M10 Washer 9041 29 | M10 Nut 9141
10 | M10x50 Bolt 8403H 30 | M10 Nut 9141
11 | M10x70 Bolt 8423H 31 | M6x 30Bolt | 8212H
12 | Pulley Cover A3577-48 | 32 | M6 Washer 9022
RH
13 | Pulley Cover A3577-49 | 33 | M6 Nut 9121
LH
14 | Plate A3577-50 | 34 | M12 Washer | 9055
15 | PTO Cover A3577-51 |35 | M12x 35 8510H
Bolt
16 | Holder of Fan | A3577-52 | 36 | M12 Washer | 9055
17 | Washer 9032 37 | M8x 20 Bolt | 8311H
18 | Pulley Small 74 | A3577-53 | 38 | M8 Washer 9032
19 | Tensioning A2030-03 |39 |V BdtA 152AP
Spring 13x1370
20 | Tensioning A3577-54
Screw




METERING UNIT




METERING UNIT PART NUMBERS

1 LH of Turnstile A3544-01 | 39 | Bearing 6009-2rs A3544-54
2 RH of Turnstile A3544-02 | 40 | Safety Ring 75 A3544-37
3 Covering A3544-03 | 41 | Safety Ring 45 A3544-38
4 Cylinder A3544-04 | 42 | M6 Washer 9023

5 Cover A3544-05 |43 | M6 Washer 9022

6 Curtain A3544-06 | 44 | Hexible Pin 4x32 A3544-33
7 Pin A3544-07 | 45 | M6 Washer 9022

8 Door A3544-08 | 46 | Washer 17 A3544-46
9 Whesel 19 Teeth A3544-09 | 47 | Meta Bullet 6.35 A3544-47
10 | Scraper Rubber A3544-10 | 48 | Screw M3.5x16 A3544-48
11 | Shaft A3544-11 | 49 | Washer 5.3 A3544-49
12 | Brush A3544-12 |50 | M8 Nut 9106

13 | Sleeve A3544-13 | 51 | Washer 9 9032

14 | Arm A3544-14 | 52 | Bearing 6002-2rs A3544-55
15 | Cup A3544-15 | 53 | Safety Ring 15 A3544-39
16 | Screw A3544-41 | 54 | Screw M3.5x13 A3544-53
17 | Bearingayl5- 2rs | A3544-59 |55 | Bracket A3544-21
18 | Shaft A3544-16 | 56 | Half-moon A3544-22
19 | Fap A3544-17 | 57 | El. Hecaremeter A3544-23
20 | Bold A3544-18 | 58 | Flexible Pin 2x16 A3544-32
21 | Mark A3544-19 | 59 | Screw M3x6 A3544-50
22 | Bush A3544-20 | 60 | Wheel 19 Teeth A3544-09
23 | M8 x 35 Bolt 8310H 61 | Turnstile Complete | A3544

24 | M8x 160 Bolt 8319H 62 | Whedl 14 Teeth A3544-26
25 | M8x 40 Bolt 8309H 63 | Wheel 28 Teeth A3544-27
26 | M4 x 20 Screw 8200H 64 | M6 x 20 Bolt 8205H

27 | M6 x 20 Bolt 8205H 65 | M6 Washer 9022

28 | M6 x 18 Screw 8221H 66 | M6 Nut 9121

29 | M6 x 20 Bolt 8205H 67 | M18 Nut t0-202106
30 | M8 Nut 9106 68 | Cover AL A3544-28
31 | M5 Nut 9102 69 | Screw M2.2x6 A3544-57
32 | FlexiblePin6x36 | A3544-34 | 70 | Rotary Brush A3544-29
33 | HexiblePin6x45 | A3544-35 | 71 | Washer 17 A3544-46
34 | Safety Ring 47 A3544-42 | 72 | Bearing A3544-56
35 | Safety Ring 25 A3544-73 | 73 | Flexible Pin 5x25 A3544-31
36 | Bearing 6005-2rs A3544-38 | 74 | Thrust Spring A3544-30
37 | FHexiblePin5x50 | A3544-36 | 75 | Washer 4.3 A3544-52
38 | Screw M3.9 x 22 A3544-45 | 76 | M6 x 20 Bolt 8205H




DUSTING AIR SYSTEM

/

@\\\3)))).

TYP POZ.
PM, PMS | 2,3,4,5,6
TM3,4,4.5] 2,3,4,5,6 |
TM86,8 1,2,4,5,6 |
CHDB,5 |1,2,4,5,6
PMFD 1,2,4,5,6 |

TMFD___ [ 1,2,4,5,6
S130

2 | Tube?2 A3577-69

3 |Tubel A3577-70

4 Hose 16mm (per/m) A3577-71

5 | Screw M3.9x12 A3580-07

6 | Seding A3577-72




